OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER, JAMMU

To

The Director School Education, Jammu.

No:CEOJ/R/Pvt. /24638-39

Dt: 02-03-2009

Sub: Grant of NOC to G.D Goenka Public School Gajansoo Marh Road Jammu for affiliation with CBSE.

Ref: Your office letter No. DSEJ/R/Pvt/11268 Dt- 20-2-2009.

Madam,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above, in this connection, it is submitted that G.D.Goenka Public School Gajansoo Marh Road, Jammu has recently been permitted upto class 8th vide your office order No. DSEJ/R/Pvt./747 of 2008 Dt- 31-12-2008] The institution have very good infrastructure like class rooms, Big play ground, with extra huge land within the school premises, Computer rooms, Library, Laboratory and other facilities which are required for running classes upto 8th or above as per norms.

Moreover the Teaching staff of G.D Goenka Public School Gajansoo Marh Road, Jammu is also sufficient and well trained qualified as per SRO 259 as well as norms of CBSE.

Keeping in view of the above facts and figures that the NOC case for the affiliation with CBSE may kindly be considered for further submission to the Higher authority.

Yours Faithfully,

Chief Education Officer 27-02-09

Copy to the:

1. Principal, G.D Goenka Pulic School Gajansoo Marh Road Jammu for information.

Habibji

Page 110

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, JAMMU

Sub: Grant of Fermission in favour of G.D.Goenka Public School Opp .Nagbani Panchayat Ghar, Gajansoo Marh Road , Jammu. CEO, Jammu's No: CEOJ/15132 dated: 11.12.2008. Ref:

747 of 2008 31-12 -2008 DSEJ/R/Pvt/_ OFFICE ORDER NO: DATED

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Permission in favour of G.D. Goenka Public School Opp .Nagbani Panchayat Ghar, Gajansoo Marh Road ,Jammu to start class 6th with further permission to add classes upto till ending March, 2011 (March. two thousand eleven only) for academic purpose only, subject to the condition that the increment to staff working in the *8th School is released regularly.

Director chool Education MeJammi alla

No. DSEJ/R/Pvt/ 9034-36

dated: 3 -12

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1) Chief Education Officer, Jammu.
- 2) Zonal Education Officer, Marh.
- 3) Principal of G.D.Goenka Public School Opp Nagbani Panchayat, Ghar Gajansoo, Marh Road ,Jammu

G.D. Goenka Public School, Jammu Governed by Om Parkash Bansal Charitable Trust (Reod.)